

LISTED ON : 10.04.2017(Suppl.)
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10549 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3
(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation)

SURESH RAMAKANT PADWAL AND ORSPETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
DARSHAN DEVELOPERS AND ORS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 07th April, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post for consideration on 10.04.2017, as per roster."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner has on 07.04.2017 filed additional documents along-with applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation which are registered as I. A. Nos. 2 and 3 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Advocate
Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR