

DITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10549/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2017  
in WP No. 738/2017 passed by the High Court of Bombay)  
SURESH RAMAKANT PADWAL AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN DEVELOPERS AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file  
additional documents)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prakash Mahadik, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Omkar Nath Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Yadunath Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 12 th  
April, 2017.  
(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master (H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master